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Alta Town Police

Sarah McCloskey

Alta Town Marshal’s Office
P.0.Box 8016

Alta, UT 84092

Phone: (801) 742-2033
Fax: (801) 742-1006
amo@townofalta.com

Bountiful City

Donna Walters

Bountiful City Police Department
805 S. Main Street

Bountiful, UT 84010

Disp: (801) 298-6000

Office: (801) 298-6256

Fax: (801) 292-6441
walters@bountifulutah.gov

Clearfield City Police

Wendy Brimhall

Clearfield City Police Department
55 South State Street

Clearfield, UT 84015

Phone: (801) 525-2806 or

(801) 525-2842

Fax: (801) 525-2862
wendy.brimhall@clearfieldcity.org

Garfield County Sheriff
Chris Hatch

Garfield County Sheriff's Office
375N.700W., PO Box 370
Panguitch, UT 84759-0370
Phone: (435) 676-1123

Cell: (435) 676-3041

Fax: (435) 676-1182
gcso@color-country.net

Hill Emergency Communications
Michael King

Hill Emergency Comm. Center
5840 F Avenue, Building 408

Hill AFB, UT 84056

Police Phone:(801) 777-3056/3057
Fax: (801) 777-5689

Cell: (801) 547-7853
Michael.king.22 @us.af.mil
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Brigham Young University

Steve Goodman

BYU Police Dept.

2120 JKB Brigham Young University
Provo, UT 84602

Phone: (801) 422-2222

Fax: (801) 378-0935
steve_goodman@byu.edu

Box Elder / DPS

Nicole Richards

Box Elder Comm. Center/State DPS
PO Box 888

52S.1000 W.

Brigham City, UT 84302

Disp: (435) 734-3800

Office: (435) 734-3820

Cell Phone: (435) 720-3080
nrichard@utah.gov

Davis County Sheriff

Dee Bird

Davis County Sheriff’s Office

800 W. State Street, P.O. Box 618
Farmington, UT 84025

Disp: (801) 451-4141

Fax: (801) 451-4044

Manager: (801) 451-4157
dbird@daviscountyutah.gov

Grand County Sheriff

Veronica Bullock

Grand County Sheriff’s Office

125 E. Center Street

Moab, UT 84532

Phone: (435) 259-8115

Fax: (435) 259-1364
vbullock@grandcountysheriff.org

Juab County Sheriff

Lt. Brent Pulver

Juab County Sheriff’s Office

425 W. Sheep Lane Drive

Nephi, UT 84648

Phone: (435) 623-1349 ext. 4012
Fax: (435) 623-2899
bpulver@juab.utah.gov

S = Secondary PSAP
Secondary PSAPs =4

Beaver County Sheriff

Paul Wolden

Beaver County Sheriff’s Office
2270S.525 W., PO Box 391
Beaver, UT 84713-0391

Disp: (435) 438-2862

Office: (435) 438-6433

Cell: (435) 310-0301

Fax: (435) 438-5184
pewolden@beaver.utah.gov

Cedar Comm / DPS

Linda Petty

Cedar Comm. Center/State DPS
2130 N. Main

Cedar City, UT 84721

Phone: (435) 586-9445
Manager Cell: (435) 590-8081
Manager Office: (435) 867-7552
Fax: (435) 867-7554
Ipetty@utah.gov

Emery County Sheriff

Sgt. Robby Riley

Emery County Sheriff’s Office
1850 N. 550 West, PO Box 817
Castle Dale, UT 84513-0817
Disp: (435) 381-2111

Office: (435)381-2404

Cell Phone: (435) 749-2057
Fax: (435) 381-2200
robby.riley@ecso.utah.gov

Granite School Dist.

XXXX Granite

School District Police Department
2500 S. State Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84115

Phone: (801) 481-7122

Fax: (801) 481-7274
XXXX@graniteschools.org

Kane County Sheriff
Shannon Baird

Kane County Sheriff’s Office
971 East Kaneplex

Kanab, UT 84741

Phone: (435) 644-2668

Fax: (435) 644-5517

Kanab City: (435) 644-5807
Fredonia Town (435) 644-2349
sbairdkcso@kanab.net
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Layton City Police

Karl Kuehn

Layton City Police Department
429 N. Wasatch Drive

Layton, UT 84041

Phone: (801) 497-8300

Office: (801) 336-3507

Fax: (801) 336-3503
KKuehn@laytoncity.org

Orem City DPS

Matt Pedersen

Orem City DPS

95 E. Center Street

Orem, UT 84057

Phone: (801) 229-7070
Office: (801) 229-7066

Fax: (801) 229-7136

Dispatch Cell: (801) 400-9801
matt3005@orem.org

Price Communications / DPS
Jennifer Stefanoff

Price Comm. Center/State DPS
940 S. Carbon Avenue

Price, UT 84501

Phone: (435) 637-0893

Disp: (801) 965-4684

Office: (435) 637-1856

Fax: (435) 637-0456
jstefano@utah.gov

Richfield Communications / DPS
Kathy Quarnberg

Richfield Comm. Center/State DPS
350 South 900 West

Richfield, UT 84701

Phone: (435) 896-6471

SL Line: (801) 965-4680

Office: (435) 896-2978

Fax: (435) 896-6201
kathyquarnberg@utah.gov

Salt Lake Communications / DPS
Chris Rueckert

Salt Lake Comm. Center/State DPS
2060S. 2760 W.

Salt Lake City, UT 84104

Dispatch Phone: (801) 887-3800
Manager Office: (801) 887-3840
(Fax: 887-3845)

Manager Cell: (801) 330-1411
crueckert@utah.gov

P = Primary PSAP
Primary PSAPs = 33

Logan City Communications
Shelley Peterson

Logan City Communications Center
62 West 300 North

Logan, UT 84321

Phone: (435) 753-7555

Fax: (435) 716-9431

Office: (435) 716-9421
shelley.peterson@loganutah.org

Park City Police

Maggie Petersen

Park City Police Department
PO Box 1480

Park City, UT 84060-1480
Phone: (435) 615-5500

Fax: (435) 615-4913
mpetersen@parkcity.org

Provo City Police

Rachel Fisher

Provo City Police/Fire/EMS
P.O. Box 1849

Provo, UT 84601-1849
Phone: (801) 852-6376
Fax: (801) 852-6278
Office: (801) 852-7260
Rfisher@Provo.utah.gov

Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports
Lisa Julio

Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports

PO Box 145550

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5550
Phone: (801) 575-2401

Office: (801) 575-2486

Fax: (801) 575-2407
lisa.julio@slcgov.com

San Juan County Sheriff

Sue Redd

San Juan County Sheriff’s Office
297 S. Main Street

P.O. Box 788

Monticello, UT 84535-0788
Phone: (435) 587-2237

Fax: (435) 587-2013
sredd@sanjuancounty.org

S = Secondary PSAP
Secondary PSAPs =4

UTAH PSAP CONTACT LIST

P

Millard County Sheriff
Shane Brunson

Millard County Sheriff’s Office
765 S. Hwy. 99

Fillmore, UT 84631

Phone: (435) 743-5302

Fax: (435) 743-6324
SBrunson@co.millard.ut.us

Pleasant Grove Police
Heidi Johnson

Pleasant Grove City Police Department

87 East 100 South
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062
Phone: (801) 785-3506
Fax: (801) 785-6819
heidi@pg911.org

Rich County Sheriff

Emily Weston

Rich County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 38

Randolph, UT 84064-0038
Phone: (435) 793-2285

Fax: (435) 793-3122
eweston@richcountysheriff.org

Salt Lake City 911

Scott Freitag

Salt Lake City 9-1-1

PO Box 145496

475 South 300 East

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5496
Police: (801) 799-3000

Fax: (801) 799-4180
Supervisor: 801-799-3554
scott.freitag@slcgov.com

Sanpete County Sheriff
Sheila Bringhurst

Sanpete County Sheriff’s Office
1500 South Main, PO Box 130
Manti, UT 84642

Phone: (435) 835-2345

Fax: (435) 835-2125

Office: (435) 835-2192
bringhursts@sanpeteso.org

O = Other Dispatch Only Agency
24hr Dispatch Only = 6
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Springyville City Police

Carole Ann Bartholomew
Springville City Police Department
110 South Main

Springville, UT 84663

Phone: (801) 489-9421

Fax: (801) 489-7726
cbartholomew@springville.org

Tooele County Sheriff
Regina Nelson

Tooele County Sheriff's Office
15 East 100 South

Tooele, UT 84074

Phone: (435) 833-8300
Office: (435) 833-8320

Fax: (435) 882-3251
rnelson@tooeleco.org

University of Utah Police
Misty Woods

University of Utah Police
DPS Building 301

1735 E. South Campus Drive
Salt Lake City, UT 84112
Phone: (801) 585-2677

Office: (801)-585-1173 Fax:

(801) 581-7193
misty.woods@dps.utah.edu

Utah Valley University Police
TBD

Utah Valley University Police Dept.
800 W. University Parkway,

Mail Stop 195

Orem, UT 84058

Phone: (801) 863-5555

Office: (801) 863-7185

Fax: (801) 863-7079

Weber Area Dispatch

Tina Mathieu

Weber Area Dispatch

2186 Lincoln Avenue

Ogden, UT 84401

Phone: (801) 629-8221
Office: (801) 395-8222

Cell: (801) 940-6282
Dispatch Fax: (801) 395-8232
tmathieu@weber911.org
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St. George Police

Cindy Flowers

St. George Police Department
265N. 200 E.

St. George, UT 84770

Phone: (435) 627-4300
Office: (435) 627-4912

Cell: 435-703-1326

Fax: (435) 634-5841
cindy.flowers@sgcity.org

Uintah Basin Comm. / DPS
Laconna Davis

Uintah Basin Comm. Center/ DPS
641 East 300 South, Suite 310
Vernal, UT 84078

Phone: (435) 789-4222

SL Line: (801) 965-4605

Office: (435) 781-6737

Fax: (435) 789-5750
laconnadavis@utah.gov

Utah Valley Dispatch
Deborah Mecham

Utah Valley Dispatch

3075 N. Main

Spanish Fork, UT 84660
Phone: (801) 794-3970

Office: (801) 794-3940

Fax: (801) 794-3985
dmecham@utahvalley911.org

VECC

John Inch Morgan

Valley Emergency Comm. Center
5360 S. Ridge Village Drive

West Valley City, Utah 84118
Phone: (801) 840-4000

Office: (801) 840-4001

Fax: (801) 840-4040

Cell: 801-554-0437
jmorgan@VECC9-1-1.com
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Summit County Sheriff
Melanie Crittenden

Summit County Sheriff’s Office
6300 Justice Center Road

Park City, UT 84770

Phone: (435) 615 - 3610

Office: (435) 627 - 3618

Fax: (435) 615 - 3614
mcrittenden@summitcounty.org

Unified Police

Randy Thomas

Unified Police of Greater Salt Lake
3380S.900 W. EOC

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

Phone: (801) 743-7000

Office: (801) 468-8900

Cell: (801) 419-4584
rthomas@updsl.org

Utah State University Police
Sgt. Travis Dunn

Utah State University Police
UMC 5800

Logan, UT 84322-5800

Phone: (435) 797-1939

Fax: (435) 797-3756
travis.dunn@usu.edu

Wasatch County Sheriff
Catherine Shepherd

Wasatch County Sheriff’s Office
1361 South Highway 40

Heber City, UT 84032

Phone: (435) 654-1411

Fax: (435) 657-3585
cshepherd@co.wasatch.ut.us

O = Other Dispatch Only Agency
24hr Dispatch Only = 6



Centerville City Police

Centerville City Police Department

250 N. Main
Centerville, UT 84014
Phone: (801) 292-8441
Fax: (801) 292-2078

Kaysville City Police

Kaysville City Police Department
58 E. 100 N.

Kaysville, UT 84037

Phone: (801) 546-1131

Fax: (801) 544-1147

Southern Utah University
Southern Utah University
351 W. Center

Cedar City, UT 84720
Phone: (435) 586-7793

Fax: (435) 586-5482

Other Non-24 hr Dispatch Centers

Utah State University - Eastern
USU - Eastern

451 E. 400 N.

Price, UT 84501

Phone: (435) 637-6911

Fax: (435) 637-4078

Salt Lake Community College
Salt Lake Community College
P.O. Box 30808

Salt Lake City, UT 84130

Phone: (801) 957-4270

Fax: (801) 957-4444

Weber State College
Weber State University
4040 Tyler Street
Ogden, UT 84408-3001
Phone: (435) 626-6460
Fax: (435) 626-6319

Dixie College Police

Dixie College Police Department
225S.700E.

St. George, UT 84770

Phone: (435) 652-7515

Fax: (435) 674-7528

Snow College

Snow College

150 E. College Avenue
Ephraim, UT 84627
Phone: (435) 283-4021
Fax: (435) 283-6879

Westminster College
Westminster College
1840S. 1300 E.

Salt Lake City, UT 84105
Phone: (801) 488-1665
Fax: (801) 466-6916
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